

Settore	C.O.	P.C.T.	Località	Km P.S.	Km Parz.	Km Totali	Div.	Tempo Imposto (mm:ss)	Tempi Parziali (hh:mm)	Tempi Totali (hh:mm)	Media km/h	Primo Conc.	
SEZ. 1	1	0	Bosco C/N - PARTENZA/START									20.31	
		1	Bosco C/N - Loc. Zocchi		1,26	1,26			0.05	0.05	15,12	20.36	
	2	1	VALDIPORRO 1	5,04				1-2	08.54	0.03	0.08	33,98	20.39
								3-4-5	08.16				
6-7-8-9								07.30	40,32				
	1A		Bosco C/N - Riordino 1 IN		8,32	9,58		0.22	0.30	22,69	21.01		
	3	1B	PIAZZA MARCONI - Riordino 1 OUT		0,07	9,65			1.40	2.10		22.41	
SEZ. 2	4	2	Bosco C/N - Loc. Zocchi		1,42	11,07			0.10	2.20	8,52	22.51	
	5	2	VALDIPORRO 2	5,04			1-2	08.48	0.03	2.23	34,36	22.54	
							3-4-5	08.10					37,03
							6-7-8-9	07.24					40,86
	2A		Bosco C/N - Riordino 2 IN		8,32	19,39		0.22	2.45	22,69	23.16		
	6	2B	PIAZZA MARCONI - Riordino 2 OUT		0,07	19,46			10.15	13.00		9.31	
SEZIONE 3	7	CT	Bosco C/N		0,16	19,62							
		3	Carcaro		3,39	23,01			0.15	0.15	14,20	9.46	
	8	3	ANGHETAL 1	5,67			1-2	08.59	0.03	0.18	37,87	9.49	
							3-4-5	08.03					42,26
							6-7-8-9	07.13					47,14
		4		Corbiolo		7,22	30,23			0.15	0.33	28,88	10.04
	9	4	COSTA 1	4,69			1-2	07.20	0.03	0.36	38,37	10.07	
							3-4-5	06.30					43,29
							6-7-8-9	05.56					47,43
		5		Lughezzano		15,56	45,79			0.35	1.11	26,67	10.42
	10	5	BOSCO CHIESANUOVA 1	7,02			1-2	12.07	0.03	1.14	34,76	10.45	
3-4-5							10.58	38,41					
6-7-8-9							10.05	41,77					
	5A		Bosco C/N - Riordino 3 IN		8,50	54,29		0.20	1.34	25,50	11.05		
	11	5B	PICCOLA MANTOVA - Riordino 3 OUT		0,05	54,34			0.25	1.59		11.30	
	12	5C	Bocca di Selva - Parco 1 IN		11,22	65,56			0.25	2.24	26,93	11.55	
	13	5D	RIFUGIO BOCCA SELVA - Parco 1 OUT		0,05	65,61			0.30	2.54		12.25	
	14	6	Velo Veronese		16,47	82,08			0.25	3.19	39,53	12.50	
15	6	VELO VERONESE 1	5,82			1-2	09.08	0.03	3.22	38,23	12.53		
						3-4-5	08.16					42,24	
						6-7-8-9	07.30					46,56	
	7		Carcaro		20,79	102,87			0.43	4.05	29,01	13.36	
16	7	ANGHETAL 2	5,67			1-2	08.52	0.03	4.08	38,37	13.39		
						3-4-5	07.56					42,88	
						6-7-8-9	07.06					47,92	
	8		Corbiolo		7,22	110,09			0.15	4.23	28,88	13.54	
17	8	COSTA 2	4,69			1-2	07.14	0.03	4.26	38,90	13.57		
						3-4-5	06.24					43,97	
						6-7-8-9	05.50					48,24	
	9		Lughezzano		15,56	125,65			0.40	5.06	23,34	14.37	
18	9	BOSCO CHIESANUOVA 2	7,02			1-2	12.04	0.03	5.09	34,91	14.40		
						3-4-5	10.55					38,58	
						6-7-8-9	10.02					41,98	
	9A		Bosco C/N - Riordino 4 IN		8,50	134,15		0.20	5.29	25,50	15.00		
	19	9B	PICCOLA MANTOVA - Riordino 4 OUT		0,05	134,20			0.25	5.54		15.25	
SEZIONE 5	20	10	Velo Veronese		13,04	147,24			0.36	6.30	21,73	16.01	
	21	10	VELO VERONESE 2	5,82			1-2	09.00	0.03	6.33	38,80	16.04	
							3-4-5	08.08					42,93
							6-7-8-9	07.24					47,19
		10A		Quinto - Parco 2 IN		34,25	181,49		0.50	7.23	41,10	16.54	
	22	10B	CANTINA VALPANTENA - Parco 2 OUT		0,10	181,59			0.40	8.03		17.34	
	23	11	Lughezzano		23,42	205,01			0.37	8.40	37,98	18.11	
24	11	BOSCO CHIESANUOVA 3	7,02			1-2	11.59	0.03	8.43	35,15	18.14		
						3-4-5	10.50					38,88	
						6-7-8-9	09.57					42,33	
	11A		Bosco C/N - ARRIVO/STOP		7,70	212,71		0.17	9.00	27,18	18.31		

 Totale **63,50** **212,71** **22.00**

Rev180126

Il sole sorge alle ore 6:47 e tramonta alle ore 19:50